

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22557/2008

MOHAMMED M

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Mr. B.Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 seek further time to file counter affidavit. As a last chance time is granted till 29-09-09. List the matter on that date.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar